
Welcome to the 2010 IENE 
conference! 





"The reasonable man adapts himself to the world;  
the unreasonable one persists in trying to adapt the 
world to himself. 

  
Therefore all progress depends on the 
unreasonable man.„ 

  
- George Bernard Shaw - 



"The reasonable man adapts himself to the world;  
the unreasonable one persists in trying to adapt the 
world to himself. 

  
Therefore all progress(?) depends on the 
unreasonable man.„ 

  
- George Bernard Shaw - 



Instead… 

2010 target: halt the loss of biodiversity 



The target agreed by the world’s Governments in 2002, “to achieve by 2010 a significant 
reduction of the current rate of biodiversity loss at the global, regional and national level 
as a contribution to poverty alleviation and to the benefit of all life on Earth”, has not 
been met. 
 



•  TárgyCongratulations and Godd Luck! 
•  FeladóIuell Bjørn Bjorn.Iuell@statkraft.com 
•  Címzett. . <mt1@statkraft.com>, Hans Bekker 

(g.j.bekker@dww.rws.minvenw.nl) <g.j.bekker@dww.rws.minvenw.nl>, 
boettcherm@bfn.de <boettcherm@bfn.de>, Edgar van der Grift 
<Edgar.vandergrift@wur.nl>, Dick van der Straate 
<vanstdic@milieuinfo.be>, Robin.marco@tiscalinet.it 
<Robin.marco@tiscalinet.it>, sdnwilk@vp.pl <sdnwilk@vp.pl>, Johan 
Peijmen <johan.peijmen@inbo.be>, h7949puk@ella.hu 
<h7949puk@ella.hu>, Anders Sjölund VV <anders.sjolund@vv.se>, 
Andreas Seiler <seiler@wildlifeandtraffic.se>, Anna Maria Wremp 
<Anna-Maria.Wremp@cbm.slu.se>, Carme Rosell 
<crosell@minuartia.com>, Antonio Mira <amira@uevora.pt>, Andreas 
Seiler andreas.seiler@roadsandwildlife.se 

•  Dátum26.09.2010 22:21Hello all!  
•    
•  I just want to congratulate you with a fantastic program for the 

up-coming conference. This must be the best IENE-event ever? I 
wish you good luck with the conference and the works shops, and 
I'm really sorry not being able to be with you. Too busy building up an 
international network on the environmental impacts of wind power. 

•    
•  Bjørn Iuell 


